
TITUS COUNW TREASURER'S REPORT TO COMMISSIONERS COURT

AT THE REGULAR TERM

This affidavit states that Article 114.025, Subsection C of the Local Government Code has been complied
with for the monthly reports of the Titus County Treasurer, Titus County, Texas for the month of July,

2024 which have been submitted to Commissioner's Court for approval.

Attached Reports:

The cash balance for Titus County combined funds on this date is 525,289,875.31

Summary of Monthly Payroll Expenditures

Submitted by

D o.n* \il d)a.oa- Aflrlzr$+-^fU Titus county Treasurer

BY OUR SIGNATURES HERETO WE HEREBY ACCEPT SAID REPORT

TITUS COUNW JUDGE

S COUNTY COMMISSIONER PR #2TITUS COUNTY COMMISSIONER PR #1

TITUS COUNTY COMMISSIONER PR #3
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DATE APPROVED: lulv 8,2024



DATE 07 /05/2024 t2:46 COMBINED STATEMENT OF CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS FROM .]ULY TO .]ULY GEL1O3 PAGE ].

ACCOUNT NAME

2024 ?to GENERAIJ COUNTY FT'ND
,JURY ,fP#1 C-O-H
JIrRY ,JP#2 C-O-H
CO CLERK C-O-H
JT'RY CO.CLERK
.rP#1 C-O-H
TAX A/C CASH ON HAND
PETTY CASH JP#1
PETTY CASH- CO CI,ERK
,rP*1
CASH IN BANK
CIB- CDS
iIi,V SB3O RETMB
INVESTMENT

FUND TOTALS

2024 O22 ROAD & BRIDGE #2 FT'ND
CASH IN BANK

FT'ND TOTALS

BEGINNING
CASH BALANCE

CASH
RECEIPTS

CASH
DISBURSEMENTS

ENDING
CASH BALANCE

.00

.00
L, 000 . 00
2,500.00

.00
800. o0

.00

.00

.00
lL,971,47t.39
4, 0oo, 000. 00

.00

.00

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
14
00
00
00

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
67
00
00
00

1,0 00

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

00

00

8942 6 11, 970,616.86
4,000,000.00

.00

.00
75,974,9L6.86

L4,27O.63

16,47A.5',1

2024 01,4 ,fUSTICE COURTHOUSE SECURITY
CASH IN BANK

FUND TOTALS

2024 OLs OPIOID TRUST F['ND
CASH IN BANK

FUND TOTALS

2024 0),6 SECURITY FEES FI'ND
CASH TN BANK

FUND TOTAI]S

2024 OL1 .]URY FUND
CASH ON HAND JURY
CASH IN BANK

FT'ND TOTALS

2024 O7A LA}I LIBRARY FT'ND
CASH 1N BANK

FUND TOTAIJS

2024 O19 LATC FT'ND
CASH IN BANK

FUND TOTALS

2024 020 SB22 GRANT
CASH IN BANK

FI'ND TOTALS

2024 O21 ROAD & BRIDGE #1 FUND
CASH IN BANK

FUND TOTALS

1,5 , 97 5 ,771 -39

L4,2"tO.63

42 -14

.00

896 .67

.00 14,270 -63
14 ,27 0 .63 00

00

00

16,474.5'l .00 16,478.57
76,47A.57 00

9,7L0.73 .00 00 9,71-O.13
9, 710.139, 710 - 13 00

00

00

o0
q)

5
372

0000
99

0
7

00
00

5, 000.00
237,927 -99.00

.00 00242 , 927 .99

25,471 .O6 .00

242,927 .99

25,471 -06
25.477 . 06

00

00 00 25 , 4'17 .06

.00 -00
00

613,849.93
513,849. 93

71"2,3O4.34
772,3O4.34

697,770.35

00 00

5L3,849.93
613.849.93

'112,304-34
7 !2 , 304 .34

697 ,723.24
697 ,723.24

345,31 4 . s1
345, 314 ,51

00 .00
00

.00 00
00

00

00

47.LL-

2024 O23 ROAD & BRIDGE #3 FI'ND
CASH IN BANK

FTJND TOTALS

69'7,.770.35

?48 ?1A E1

345,314.51
.00

4't .11-

00
00 00



DATE O7/05/2024 t2:46 COMBINED STATEMENT OF CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS FROM JULY TO .]ULY GEL1O3 PAGE 2

ACCOUNT NAME

2024 O24 ROAD & BRIDGE #4 FUND
CASH IN BANK

FUND TOTAIJS

2024 O25 CHAPTER 79: FY2O2O
CASH IN BANK

FLIND TOTALS

2024 026 SAVNS GRANT
CASH IN BANK

FUND TOTALS

2024 O27 }IAVA CARES GRANT
CASH IN BANK

FI'ND TOTALS

2024 O2A JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY
CASH IN BANK

FT'ND TOTALS

2024 O3O COUNTY & DISTRICT CRT TECH
CASH IN BANK

FTJND TOTALS

BEGlNNING
CASH BALANCE

CA.SH
RECEIPTS

CASH
DlSBURSEMENTS

ENDTNG
CASH BALANCE

650,585 . 15 .00 48.96- 660,536.20
660,s8s.16 00 48.96- 660,536.20

.00.00 .00 00
00

1 , 694 .51-

00

.00

00 00

I , 694 .6L-
I , 594 .67- 00 00

.00

7 , 694 .57-

30 ,973 .23

00
0000

00

00

0030 ,973 .23
30 ,973 .23

7,4A4.06

00

00

00 30,973.23

2024 O29 JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY..'P2
CASH IN BANK

FI]ND TOTALS
7,884.06

7,884.06

18,860. s7

00

00

00

' 00

7,884.05

18, 850 - 57
18,850.5?

00

25 ,205 .56
25 ,205 .56

20 356.00
20,356.00

420,000.03
420, 000. 03

.00
18,850. s7 00 00

2024 O3I HAVA SECURTTY Fi'ND
PETTY CASH
CASH IN BANK

FUND TOTALS

2024 O32 CTI GRANT
CASH IN BANK

FTJND TOTALS

2024 O33 PRETRIAL TNTERVENTION FUND
CASH TN BANK

FI]ND TOTALS

2024 O34 PRE-TRIAL-CLASS C MISD. FT]ND
CASH IN BANK

FI'ND TOTALS

2024 O35 AMERTCAN RESCUE Pi,AN GRANT
CASH TN BANK

FUND TOTALS

2024 036 VITAL STATISTICS
CASH IN BANK

FUND TOTALS

2024 O37 COUNTY CLERK ARCHIVE
CASH IN BANK

FUND TOTALS

.00

.00
00
00

.00

.00
00

.00

.0000

.00
00

25,2O5.56
25,205.56 .00

20,356.00
20,355.00

420, 000 .03
420, 000 - 03

.00 ,00

. oo .00

00
00

00

00

lqf9s4.60 .00 .00 10, 9s4.60
10,954.50t-0, 954 .60

2).2,252 -A\

00 00

00 .00 21-2,252.At
212,252.Aa 00 00 2L2 ,252 . A1

.00

.oo



DA'IE 07/05/2024 72:46 COMBINED STATEMENT OF CASH RECEIPTS AND D]SBURSEMENTS FROM .'ULY TO JULY GEL1O3 PAGE 3

ACCOUNT NAME

2024 O4O DISTRICT CLERK TECH FUND
CASH IN BANK

FT'ND TOTALS

2024 O4L STATE FEES FT'ND
CASH IN BANK

FT'ND TOTALS

2024 O42 SHERIFF SHIELDS
CASH IN BANK

FTJND TOTALS

BEGINNTNG
CASH BAI,ANCE

CASH
RECEIPTS

CASH
DISBURSEMENTS

ENDING
CASH BALANCE

L2,O99-05
L2,O99.05

)"oa ,447 -7 5
toa ,447 .7 6

00

00

00

.00

00

12,099.05
12,099.05

LOA,84'7.75
toB,847.76

00
00

254,374.37
254,374.37

72 t 5L4 .67
L2 t 5),4 .67

L,225.A2
1,225.A2

5,383.68
5, 383.68

47 ,325 .93
47 t 325 .93

1,6',1 ,2).a .93
L67 ,ztl .93

00
00

00

00

00

00
00

254,374-3'7

.00 00

.00.00
2024 O43 COUNTY CLERK R&M FUND

CASH IN BANK
FUND TOTALS

2024 O47 DISTRICT ATTORNEY FUND
CASH IN BANK

FUND TOTALS

254,374.37

72 ,5L4 47

00

2024 O44 DISTRICT CLERK R&M FI'ND
CASH IN BANK

FI'ND TOTALS 72 ,5t4 . 67

1 ,225 .82 - 00
I ,225 .82 o0 ' 00

2024 O4A COUNTY ATTORNEY FUND
CASH IN BANK

FUND TOTALS
5.383 .58 .00
5, 383 - 58

47 , 325 .93
47 , 325 .93

].67 , 2LL .93
L67 ,21,t .93

.00

00

2024 O49 DISTRICT CLK REC PRESERV FUND
CASH IN BANK

FUND TOTALS

2024 O5O VEHICLE INVENTORY TAX ACCOT'NT
CASH TN BANK

FI'ND TOTAI,S

2024 OsL PASS THROUGH GRANTS
CASH IN BANK

FUND TOTALS

2024 O52 CORONA VTRUS RELIEF
CASH IN BANK

FTJND TOTAIJS

2024 O53 SHERIFF SETZED ACCOUNT
CASH IN BANK

FI'ND TOTALS

2024 O54 DISTRICT ATTORNEY SEIZED ACCT
CASH IN BANK

FT'ND TOTATS

2024 O55 DIST ATTY DRUG FORFEITURE FUND
CASH IN BANK
CIB-CDS

FT'ND TOTALS

00
00 00

00.00
00

00 .00
00

- 00
00

23 , asa .7s
23,858.75

38,314.59
38,314.59

L26,904-26
.00

!26,908.26

.00

.00

00

.00
00

.00

00

.00

00
00

23,858.75
00 23, A5A .75

38,314.59
.00 38,314.5900

- 00
.00

00
00

L26 ,904 -26
.00

00 00 t26 ,904 .25

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00



DATE O7/05/2024 72:46 COMBINED STATEMENT OF CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS FROM .'ULY TO .]ULY GELlO3 PAGE 4

BEGINNING
CASTI BALANCE

CASH
RECEIPTS

CASH
DISBT'RSEMENTSACCOUNT NAME

2024 O55 SHERIFF FORFEITURE FT'ND
PETTY CASH
CASH IN BANK

FI'ND TOTALS

2024 O57 CAPITAL MURDER FT'ND
CASH IN BANK

FT'ND TOTALS

2024 O58 STATE CRIMINAI, ALIEN ASST PROG
CASH IN BANK

FUND TOTALS

2024 O59 SHERIFF COMMISSARY FTJND
CASH IN BANK

FT,IND TOTALS

ENDING
CASH BALANCE

4,500.00
23 , 252 .37
27 ,762.37

112, 618, 00
112,518. O0

.00
-oo

4,500.00
23 t262.37
27 ,762.37

.00 112,618.00
112, 518 - O000

00 6 , 844 .98
o0 6,444 .98

.00

00 00
00
00

6 , A44 .98
6 , A44 .9A

t63 , 326 .60
163 , 326 .60

.00

.00

.00

.00 1q3r 325.50
L63 ,326 .60

00
00

L,793 ,577 -36
.00

r,793,571.36

00

5,8"73.67
5,A't3.67

00

00 00

2024 065 TITUS COUNTY DEBT SERVICE FUND
CASH IN BANK
CIB-CD

FUND TOTALS

2024 059 NO FLIND RECORD
CASH IN BANK

FUND TOTALS

2024 065 NO FTJND RECORD
FI,ND TOTALS

2024 O73 TTTUS COUNTY BELL TOWER FI'ND
CASH IN B,ANK

FT'ND TOTALS

2024 075 2004 RrGHT OF WAY
CASH IN B-ANK

CIB-CD
FUND TOTALS

2024 O75 NO FUND RECORD
FT'ND TOTAIJS

2024 O75 NO FUND RECORD
FT-IND TOTALS

2024 OA3 COMMISSARY STORE
CASH IN BANK

FT'ND TOTALS

2024 O84 EITECTION FT'ND
CASH IN BANK

FUND TOTALS

2024 O85 MAINTENANCE BLDG FUND
CASH IN BANK

FUND TOTAI,S

2024 086 INSURANCE FT'ND
CASH IN BANK

- 00
00

7,793,577.36
.00

1,793,577 .35

00

00
00

00
00

00 00

5,873.67

00

00

o0 .00

00

5,473.57

00
00

00

.00

.00

00

39 t266.39
39,266.39

246 ,377 .38
246 ,377 .38

00

nn
. oo

.00
00

o0

00

39

246,377.38
246,377.38

00 00
.oo
.00

.00 00 00

o0

.00 2
2

66
5600

.00
00

191 470.24 - 00 .00 L91,470.24
191,470.2479t,47O .24 00 00

726 , 458 .7 I oo 00 726,458.11



DA'IE O7 /05/2024 t2:45 COMBINED STATEMENT OF CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS FROM JULY TO JULY GEL1O3 PAGE 5

ACCOUNT NAME
CASH IN BANK
CASH IN BANK-T'MR

FI]ND TOTALS

2024 O98 PAYROI,L CLEARING FUND
CASH IN BANK

FUND TOTAIJS

CASH
RECEIPTS

.00

CASH
DISBURSEMENTS

.00

.00

BEGINNING
CASH BALANCE

.00

.01
726 ,458 .72

35 , 729 .47
32 , 33a .23

426 , 4A9 .63
802, 082 .38

-00

ENDING
CASH BALANCE

.00

.01
00

00
00
00
00

00 726,45A.72

35 , 729 .4'7
32 ,33),.23

426 , 489 .63
802,082 - 38

2024 O9O DISTRICT CLERK AGENCY FUND
CASH IN SPECIAL ACCT
CASH IN OPERATING ACCT
CD.DISTRICT CLERK
CASH TN REGISTRY

FUND TOTALS

2024 O9I COI'NTY CIJERK AGENCY F['ND
CASH IN BANK
CASH IN OPERATING
CASH IN CIV]L CASES

FUND TOTALS

2024 o92 BAIL BOND BOARD ACCOT'NT
CASH IN BANK BBB
CD-ANTHONY COOPER
CD-TONY MCGIIJL
CD-KELLYE COOPER
CD-BRISON & BRISON
CD.NANCY DAVIS
CD_NANCY DAVIS BAIL BONDS
NANCY BAIL BONDS

FI'ND TOTAIJS

2024 096 GENERAL PIXED ASSETS
F'T'ND TOTALS

2024 O97 GENERAL L/T DEBT ACCOT'N:T GROUP
CASH IN BANK

FUND TOTALS

153,509
4O ,'t 69

445, 133

00

00
00
00

.00

.00

.00

. o0
!,296, O32 .71

649,4),2.51

25
62
64

00

00
00

7,296 , O32 .77

153,509.25
40,769.62

445 , t33 .64
00 649,4t2.5!

.01

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00
L22 ,267 .63

52 t22L.22

00
00
00
00
00
00
00

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

.01

.00

.00

.00

.oo

.00
122 ,267 .53
52,22L.22

174,488.85 00 1?4,488 - 85

00

- o0

00

00

00 .00

.00
0000

00

GRAND TOTALS 26 ,290 , 826 . 9t 42.L4 992 -'t 4 - 25 ,289 , 87 6 .31,

Itl ll

a
+

I

li

.00

.00

.00 .00 . oo

. o0 .00 .00



DATE GROSS

SAIARIES

TOTAL

COUNTY PAID

BENEFITS

I.ESS JUVENILE

PROBATION

SALARIES

TESS IUVENILE

PROBATION

BENEFITS

TITUS COUNW

TOTAL PAYROLI-

AND BENEFITS

october 5, 2023 293,820.00 57,850.00 12,356.00 2,445.00 336,869.00

October L9,2023 288,766.00 193,667.00 76,225.OO 8,195.00 458,013,00

November 2, 2023 285,700.00 56,474.00 12,753.00 2,526.00 326,895.00

November 76,2023 293,524.00 191,6s5.00 12,288.00 7,395.00 455,497.00

November 30, 2023 282,347.00 324,108.0057,087.00 12,738.00 2,s88.00

December 14,2023 285,432.00 s6,523.00 12,648.00 2,505.00 326,802.00

December 28,2023 287,769.00 195,450.00 12,288.00 7,396.00 463,535.00

January 7!,2024 286,893.00 56,289.00 11,697.00 2,289.00 329,196.00

lanuary 25,2024 286,9s0.00 193,7s6.00 12,318.00 7,378.00 461,010.00

February 8,2024 289,1s3.00 56,563.00 11,689.00 2,287.00 331,840.00

46s,021,00February 22,2024 289,464.00 193,231.00 10,635.00 7,039.00

March7,2024 285,043.00 55,663,00 2,075.00 3?7,996.0010,635.00

Match2t,2024 281,183.00 190,333.00 12,078.00 9,39s.00 4s0,043.00

April 4,2024 29s,184.00 57,81s.00 12,078.00 2,365.00 338,556.00

April 18, 2024 290,978.00 196,694.00 12,078.00 7,329.00 468,26s.00

May 2,2024 297,737.00 58,267.00 12,078.00 2,365.00 341,555.00

May 76,2024 301,142.00 203,472.00 L2,078.00 8,322.00 484,274.00

May 30, 2024 300,198.00 60,089.00 12,078.00 2,437.OO 345,778.00

345,155.00June L3,2024 301,657.00 58,993.00 12,726.00 2,369.00

8,322.00 488,093.00)une 27 ,2024 304,673.00 203,820.00 12,078.00

Totals s,827 ,607.00 2,393,792.00 244,942.00 97,015.00 7,879,44t.00

TITUS COUNTY

PAYROLT EXPENDITURES

FISCAL YEAR ENDING SEPTEMBER 2024

Titus County processes salaries and benefits for Juvenile Probation and we are reimbursed for these costs.

GROSS

SAIARIES

TOTAL

COUNTY PAID

BENEFITS

LESS JUVENILE

PROBATION

SAI.ARIES

tESS JUVENILE

PROBATION

BENEFITS

TITUS COUNW

TOTAT PAYROTT

documens/payroll/payrollexpenditu re22through23

,r,lnrtl

*
+


